CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

L.M. Schmid D
E.V. Wakeham GB
J.R.D. Masterson GB
J.M. Wakeham GB
M.C. Greenland GB
D.C.S. Veitch GB
C.M. Masterson GB
F.J.A. Hitz CH
C.W. Chauveau IRL
M.L. Mitchell USA
N.D. Ropner GB
B. Hosch CH
D.J. Liversedge GB
M.A. Kueng CH
B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg ESP
H.M.J. Ahrens D

L. Borromeo Arese |
E.J.L. Pumphrey GB
J.E. Elmlinger USA
M.E. Jaeggi CH
Y.M. Nakajima J
S.F. Pitsch CH
G.B. Camenisch CH
A.G. Klainguti CH
L. Frattini |
M.G. Luetscher CH
G.J. George GB
S. Basu MAL
J.P. Elmlinger USA
E. Nani CH
E.J.E. Mendelsohn GB
R.G. Schmid D
B.H. Vracas GB
T. Bonatti |
N.P. Achenbach USA
L.A.H. Gatti I
E.W.T. Foster GB
J.F.L. Morris GB
J.A.E. Summers GB
W. Medcalf SL GB
G.A. Figgis SL GB
M. D. Evans SL GB

Fastest Time Junction: E. Nani 42.76

6th January 2026

44.98
47.99
50.57
49.40
49.81
53.29
50.79
44.49
48.05
Fall(S)
49.22
48.39
46.92
45.38
45.31
53.57
46.06
51.99
46.90
51.08
44.46
50.26
50.20
46.18
48.84
50.39
51.27
51.88
48.23
42.76
47.78
48.86
59.50
52.02
45.04
52.45
55.40
44.78
46.96
Fall(S)
61.16
52.31

4437
48.18
48.46
49.15

48.63
45.32
47.35
63.33
49.02
48.25
46.43
44.75
44.42
55.86
45.37
48.39
46.62
49.30
44.95
49.16
49.81

48.84
49.75
50.76
49.76
47.65
42.89

47.33
58.10
51.52
45.01
51.31
54.33
44.54

52.88
59.06
51.65

44.90

48.96

48.44
46.58
48.54
44.74
44.87
45.60
47.36

46.92
49.61

47.67

47.41

47.55
51.25
44.88
51.15
44.20

51.18

Fastest Speed Junction: E. Nani 73.00 mph

44.98

44.79 45.24

48.47

47.30

47.47

49.31

TOMORROW 08.30 a.m. THE LIGHTNING CUP (Junction, Lying Start)
Followed by PRACTICE
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A. Harwood
W.E. Clive
R.D. Gray

D. Hinde

L.E. Powell
C.C. Dent

L. Colclough
M.H.A. Foster
E.M. O'Loghlen
W.M. Parry

B. Almond

J.B. Wilkes

J. Dempsey
C.D. Vinall

J. Moore

L.J. Charlesworth
W. Forsyth-Forrest
D.R.H. Hoole
M.1. Badger
A.K. Gallagher
G.D. Smalley
G.P.C. Kirtland
B. Klein

B. Schaefer

R. Ossen

M.C. Irani (AM)
E.P. Cookson (AM)
J.A. Veitch
R.M. Schuster
S.F. Ogilvie

C. Fratta

R. D. McKenzie Horn

M. Curtis-Donnelly
J.R.J. Liversedge
E.B. Hewson

E.N.M. von Furstenberg

H.B. Barnes

L. Pumphrey

E. Coulton

C. Spencer

M. Baars

J.M. Holman-West

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
IRL
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

PL
GB
USA

GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
NL
GB

66.00
57.25
58.54
53.93
64.32
70.47
Fall(S)
69.72
59.67
63.78
58.88
65.74
Fall(S)
54.62
70.17
55.92
56.92
65.82
68.88
71.77
54.49
Fall(S)
58.03
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
53.67
62.75
50.04
59.74
63.91
Fall(S)
55.65
60.99
57.91
56.49
55.85
69.38
Fall(S)
111.40
67.64
70.35

Fall(S)
53.67
59.31
54.08
62.12
72.92
Fall(S)
70.88
57.84
61.87
58.05
64.89
Fall(S)
54.12
61.87
Fall(S)
52.56
55.90
63.59
64.76
54.29
Fall(S)

55.32

56.65
61.30

57.51
57.76
57.02
53.89
74.54
70.36
79.59
67.62
65.11

52.26
54.27 52.28
Fall(SC)

75.55
66.13
67.79



Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed
ACHENBACH N.P. 11:14:43 0.00 12.96 26.50 32.59 45.04 69.86
ACHENBACH N.P. 11:53:40 0.00 12.90 26.41 32.48 45.01 69.14
ACHENBACH N.P. 12:29:54 0.00 12.89 26.42 32.46 44.88 70.08
AHRENS H.M.J. 09:57:14 0.00 17.10 33.67 40.28 53.57 65.62
AHRENS H.M.J. 10:47:12 0.00 17.22 35.20 42.20 55.86 64.89
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 09:43:44 0.00 12.49 26.20 32.49 45.31 67.70
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 10:45:46 0.00 12.32 25.81 31.89 44.42 68.66
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 11:43:46 0.00 12.31 25.88 32.10 44.87 67.76
ALMOND B. SL 08:24:51 0.00 16.94 35.10 42.61 58.88 52.55
ALMOND B. SL 12:17:46 0.00 16.73 34.64 42.01 58.05 53.05
BAARS M SL 09:16:14 0.00 19.96 39.62 47.65 67.64 44.18
BAARS M SL 10:20:12 0.00 20.11 42.48 50.67 67.62 51.29
BAARS M SL 11:07:10 0.00 18.90 39.60 48.06 66.13 47.04
BADGER M. SL 08:40:59 0.00 20.28 42.11 50.46 68.88 43.45
BADGER M.I. SL 12:41:12 0.00 18.06 38.11 46.08 63.59 46.45
BARNES H.B. SL 09:27:46 0.00 14.62 33.19 40.50 55.85 53.95
BARNES H.B. SL 09:49:52 0.00 14.09 31.50 38.68 53.89 55.33
BARNES H.B. SL 10:57:56 0.00 14.33 32.21 39.25 54.27 55.37
BARNES H.B. SL 12:39:35 0.00 13.66 30.51 37.49 52.28 57.60
BASU S. 10:37:44 0.00 14.49 30.78 37.87 51.88 63.01
BASU S. 11:34:18 0.00 13.89 29.15 36.00 49.76 61.68
BONATTIT. 11:13:20 0.00 13.86 30.40 37.57 52.02 59.64
BONATTIT. 11:52:18 0.00 13.88 30.06 37.13 51.52 59.73
BONATTIT. 12:28:37 0.00 13.80 29.75 36.88 51.25 60.20
BORROMEO ARESE L. 09:59:00 0.00 12.71 26.65 32.94 46.06 66.62
BORROMEO ARESE L. 10:48:32 0.00 12.32 26.22 32.48 45.37 67.54
BORROMEO ARESE L. 11:44:58 0.00 12.58 26.49 32.77 45.60 67.81
CAMENISCH G.B. 10:30:52 0.00 14.22 29.69 36.35 50.20 60.61
CAMENISCH G.B. 11:26:22 0.00 13.57 29.15 35.98 49.81 63.51
CHARLESWORTH L.J. SL 08:34:26 0.00 15.72 32.73 40.09 55.92 53.75
CHARLESWORTH L.J. SL 12:25:48 0.00 16.42  Fall(S)

CHAUVEAU C.W. 09:34:22 0.00 12.79 28.42 35.07 48.05 68.17
CHAUVEAU C.W. 10:09:37 0.00 12.59 27.48 34.02 47.35 66.45
CHAUVEAU C.W. 10:53:46 0.00 12.23 26.85 33.37 46.58 66.93
CHAUVEAU C.W. 11:39:38 0.00 12.22 25.97 32.19 44.79 69.49
CHAUVEAU C.W. 12:33:47 0.00 12.23 26.23 32.55 45.24 69.24
CLIVE W.E. SL 08:09:28 0.00 15.35 34.32 41.86 57.25 56.38
CLIVE W.E. SL 09:51:26 0.00 15.20 31.68 38.77 53.67 57.87
COLCLOUGH L. SL 08:17:27 0.00 18.52  Fall(S)

COLCLOUGH L. SL 12:10:33 0.00 18.26  Fall(S)

COOKSON E.P. SL 08:53:14 0.00 15.26 31.26 38.24 53.67 54.15
COOKSON E.P. SL 12:49:07 0.00 15.62 32.80 40.85 56.65 54.10
COULTON E. SL 09:10:41 0.00 20.27 Fall(S)

COULTON E. SL 10:16:06 0.00 21.67 44.54 52.33 70.36 43.18
CURTIS-DONNELLY M. SL 09:02:47 0.00 16.92 33.45 40.45 55.65 56.21

DEMPSEY J. SL 08:29:30 0.00 17.85  Fall(S)



DEMPSEY J.
DENT C.C.
DENT C.C.
ELMLINGER J.E.
ELMLINGER J.E.
ELMLINGER J.E.
ELMLINGER J.P.
ELMLINGER J.P.
ELMLINGER J.P.
EVANS M.D.
EVANS M.D.
FIGGIS G.A.
FIGGIS G.A.

FORSYTH-FORREST W.
FORSYTH-FORREST W.

FOSTER E.W.T.
FOSTER E.W.T.
FOSTER M.H.A.
FOSTER M.H.A.
FRATTAC.
FRATTINI L.
FRATTINI L.
FRATTINI L.
FRATTINI L.
GALLAGHER A K.
GALLAGHER A K.
GATTIL.AH.
GATTIL.AH.
GATTIL.AH.
GATTI L.AH.
GEORGE G.J.
GEORGE G.J.
GRAY R.D.

GRAY R.D.
GREENLAND M.C.
HARWOOD A.
HARWOOD A.
HEWSON E.B.
HEWSON E.B.
HINDE D.

HINDE D.

HITZ F.J.A.

HITZ F.J.A.

HOLMAN-WEST J.M.
HOLMAN-WEST J.M.
HOLMAN-WEST J.M.

HOOLE D.R.H.
HOOLE D.R.H.
HOSCH BARBARA

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

12:20:56
08:16:16
12:09:19
10:25:27
11:20:23
12:00:22
10:39:05
11:35:37
12:04:14
08:05:49
08:39:21
08:04:14
09:47:01
08:35:53
12:36:24
11:17:22
11:56:22
08:19:18
12:12:27
08:59:46
10:33:33
11:27:43
12:02:58
12:35:07
08:42:50
12:43:10
11:15:49
11:55:02
12:31:15
12:58:49
10:36:18
11:31:55
08:11:02
09:53:16
09:24:38
08:07:27
09:48:19
09:06:10
12:55:50
08:12:41
09:55:13
09:32:55
10:08:09
09:18:21
10:22:17
11:09:21
08:37:49
12:37:48
09:39:38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.00
19.89
20.59
12.94
13.18
13.08
13.27
12.99
13.02
14.11
14.15
18.35
18.35
15.23
14.09
15.49
14.76
20.75
20.89
19.09
12.49
12.61
12.44
12.53
19.59
17.40
13.70
13.16
13.11
13.01
14.68
14.37
15.59
15.52
13.49
17.95
17.85
16.05
16.41
14.36
14.05
12.33
12.42
19.39
18.88
19.20
18.09
14.79
13.63

Fall(S)
43.49
46.07
27.55
27.58
27.44
28.41
27.85
27.80
30.48
30.12
37.52
36.73
34.73
31.18
33.16
31.99
44.98
46.61
39.28
28.22
27.94
27.47
27.20
43.44
38.54
30.98
30.10
30.16
28.82
30.60
30.28
33.94
33.61
29.25
37.28

Fall(S)
33.90
35.12
30.69
31.08
25.68
25.83
41.27
39.60
39.70
38.37
32.70
28.59

52.36
54.70
33.93
33.84
33.88
34.97
34.36
34.23
37.62
37.15
45.14
43.90
41.93
38.19
40.31
39.20
52.78
54.47
46.96
34.97
34.73
34.07
33.75
51.93
46.58
38.07
37.12
37.09
35.51
37.40
37.07
41.73
41.71
35.99
45.54

41.38
42.36
37.94
38.44
31.81
31.90
50.12
47.37
47.98
46.03
39.74
35.08

70.47
72.92
46.90
46.62
46.92
48.23
47.65
47.41
52.31
51.65
61.16
59.06
56.92
52.56
55.40
54.33
69.72
70.88
63.91
48.84
48.84
47.67
47.30
71.77
64.76
52.45
51.31
51.156
49.31
51.27
50.76
58.54
59.31
49.81
66.00

57.91
57.76
53.93
54.08
44.49
45.32
70.35
65.11
67.79
65.82
55.90
48.39

46.74
47.61
66.92
67.52
66.82
65.58
64.20
64.98
58.37
59.44
53.68
56.26
53.20
58.83
56.66
56.76
50.16
51.02
50.19
62.31
60.87
64.09
63.89
42.77
48.62
60.03
60.74
61.95
62.49
62.59
64.17
50.89
49.59
60.70
42.20

49.19
55.58
54.59
52.80
68.57
59.86
43.41
46.65
43.63
44.58
47.68
64.81



HOSCH BARBARA
IRANI M.C.
JAEGGI M.E.
JAEGGI M.E.
JAEGGI M.E.
KIRTLAND G.P.C.
KIRTLAND G.P.C.
KLAINGUTI A.G.
KLEIN B.

KUENG M.A.
KUENG M.A.
KUENG M.A.
LIVERSEDGE D.J.
LIVERSEDGE D.J.

LIVERSEDGE J.R.J.
LIVERSEDGE J.R.J.

LUETSCHER M.G.
LUETSCHER M.G.
MASTERSON C.M.
MASTERSON C.M.
MASTERSON C.M.

MASTERSON J.R.D.
MASTERSON J.R.D.
MASTERSON J.R.D.
MCKENZIE HORN R.D.

MEDCALF W.
MEDCALF W.
MEDCALF W.

MENDELSOHN E.J.E.

MITCHELL M.L.
MITCHELL M.L.
MOORE J.
MOORE J.
MORRIS J.F.L.
MORRIS J.F.L.
MORRIS J.F.L.
NAKAJIMA Y .M
NAKAJIMA Y .M
NANI E.

NANI E.

OGILVIE S.F.
O'LOGHLEN E.M
O'LOGHLEN E.M
OSSENR.

PARRY W.M.
PARRY W.M.
PITSCH STELLAF.
PITSCH STELLAF.

SL

SL
SL

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

10:41:55
08:50:41
10:26:47
11:21:41
12:01:47
08:45:30
12:46:00
10:32:16
08:47:32
09:42:19
10:44:30
11:42:07
09:40:55
10:43:12
09:04:25
12:53:50
10:34:54
11:30:19
09:30:54
10:06:45
10:52:26
09:21:41
10:04:05
10:51:06
09:01:43
08:02:38
09:45:07
01:00:01
10:56:31
09:35:44
10:11:27
08:32:56
12:24:27
11:19:04
11:57:51
12:32:33
10:28:07
11:22:54
10:55:13
11:36:52
08:57:59
08:21:04
12:14:23
08:49:42
08:23:03
12:16:08
10:29:32
11:24:39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.65
15.09
14.36
13.66
13.57
18.46
16.97
12.57
16.52
12.29
12.16
12.15
12.98
12.98
16.92
15.87
14.70
14.04
13.87
13.45
13.23
13.17
13.02
13.27
20.32
13.84
14.08
14.00
13.12
17.01
17.15
19.45
17.53
11.85
11.94
11.81
12.19
12.29
11.73
11.76
17.78
16.69
16.98
15.39
18.78
17.65
13.96
14.03

28.62
Fall(S)
30.57
29.20
29.44
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
26.53
34.43
26.02
25.84
25.79
26.99
26.90
36.62
33.64
30.04
29.07
29.81
28.74
28.48
28.73
27.67
28.40
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
30.16
29.43
28.15
Fall(S)
38.00
41.97
37.74
25.71
25.80
25.37
25.78
26.05
24.78
24.88
35.85
35.60
34.61
Fall(S)
39.10
37.55
30.03
29.38

35.15

37.36
35.77
36.08

32.84
41.83
32.27
31.98
31.95
33.47
33.15
44.34
41.08
36.85
36.03
36.70
35.24
35.08
35.99
34.31
35.17

37.43
36.29
34.65

46.02
50.29
45.24
32.02
31.99
31.53
31.90
32.24
30.70
30.78
43.12
43.17
41.91

46.82
45.29
36.80
35.86

48.25

51.08
49.30
49.61

46.18
58.03
45.38
44.75
44.74
46.92
46.43
60.99
57.51
50.39
49.75
50.79
48.63
48.44
50.57
48.46
48.96

52.88
51.18
47.78

63.33
70.17
61.87
4478
44.54
44.20
44.46
44.95
42.76
42.89
59.74
59.67
57.84

63.78
61.87
50.26
49.16

66.75

63.36
63.97
63.90

62.25
49.37
66.08
67.55
67.47
63.52
64.53
51.53
50.99
64.36
63.32
60.97
63.59
64.94
60.35
60.63
62.01

53.68
55.59
66.57

49.17
42.58
48.43
69.21
69.54
69.06
67.79
68.25
73.00
72.06
51.70
51.70
52.12

50.84
52.39
65.01
63.60



POWELL L.E.
POWELL L.E.
PUMPHREY E.J.L.
PUMPHREY E.J.L.
PUMPHREY E.J.L.
PUMPHREY L.
PUMPHREY L.
PUMPHREY L.
ROPNER N.D.
ROPNER N.D.
ROPNER N.D.
ROPNER N.D.
SCHAEFER B.
SCHAEFER B.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID RALF G.
SCHMID RALF G.
SCHMID RALF G.
SCHMID RALF G.
SCHUSTER R.M.
SMALLEY G.D.
SMALLEY G.D.
SPENCER C.
SPENCER C.
SPENCER C.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
VEITCHD.C.S.
VEITCH J.A.
VEITCH J.A.
VINALL C.D.
VINALL C.D.

VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M.
VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M.
VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M.

VRACAS B.H.
VRACAS B.H.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WILKES J.B.
WILKES J.B.

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

08:14:28
12:07:22
10:23:46
11:28:56
11:59:02
09:09:10
10:13:43
11:01:16
09:38:14
10:40:35
11:40:46
12:50:49
08:48:47
12:47:37
09:07:36
10:00:27
10:49:44
11:38:09
10:59:23
11:47:40
12:27:10
12:57:25
08:56:34
08:44:24
12:44:48
09:13:43
10:18:21
11:05:26
11:50:51
09:29:20
08:55:04
12:52:24
08:30:58
12:22:32
08:28:20
09:26:06
11:46:28
11:11:12
11:49:15
09:20:01
10:02:40
09:23:11
10:05:25
08:26:33
12:19:35

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.24
17.43
14.25
13.77
13.23
19.87
21.54
20.52
13.27
13.25
13.39
13.25
14.97
15.00
12.56
12.56
12.70
12.75
13.43
12.99
12.89
13.14
13.40
15.10
14.28
27.70
21.08
19.48
12.98
15.10
19.92
19.54
15.00
14.50
17.05
17.56
15.61
15.70
15.41
12.96
13.09
13.64
13.59
19.15
19.00

38.38
37.81
31.31
28.83
28.00
41.50
44.76
42.79
28.48
28.43
28.15
28.19

Fall(S)
31.83
26.19
25.96
26.32
26.35
28.86
27.66
27.68
27.84
28.92
32.68
31.10
71.88
47.91
44.44
27.27
31.03
40.00
39.62
31.55
31.65
35.70
36.57
32.17
33.95
33.63
28.13
27.68
29.28
28.95
40.29
40.63

46.65
45.86
38.27
356.25
34.31
49.76
53.23
51.00
35.19
35.10
34.73
34.83

39.32
32.45
32.03
32.47
32.53
35.54
34.18
34.26
34.38
35.71
39.68
38.66
83.42
57.42
53.55
33.63
38.12
47.89
46.81
38.86
38.83
42.73
43.50
38.95
41.71
41.26
34.68
34.36
35.99
35.58
48.21
48.36

64.32
62.12
51.99
48.39
47.36
69.38
74.54

Fall(SC)
49.22
49.02
48.54
48.47

55.32
44.98
4437
44.90
44.98
48.86
47.33
47.55
47.47
50.04
54.49
54.29
111.40
79.59
75.55
46.96
53.29
62.75
61.30
54.62
54.12
56.49
57.02
52.26
59.50
58.10
47.99
48.18
49.40
49.15
65.74
64.89

48.84
51.58
63.45
66.17
65.91
41.65
40.55

61.80
61.96
65.03
64.08

53.57
69.71
71.21
69.94
70.00
65.52
67.17
66.11
67.11
60.04
57.43
55.66
33.31
41.76
41.16
64.34
55.79
57.72
57.76
52.81
55.31
62.84
65.16
66.14
47.71
50.82
65.70
64.06
65.38
64.45
48.23
51.56



